

Change Order Request

Project: 1923025-02 **COR #** 15.00

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

400 La Crosse Street Date: 3/18/2020

La Crosse, WI 54601

From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company To: Owner City of La Crosse

> 151 East Wilson Street, Suite 100 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Madison, WI 53703

PCO# 31 - BP-1 PR 02

Item #	Description	Vendor	Amount
1	BP-1 PR 02	Kish & Sons Electric, Inc.	\$18,237.20
		Total For Change Order	\$18,237.20

Approved By: City of La Crosse Signed: __

DocuSigned by: 3/19/2020 | 2:07 PM CD Peter Linsmeier Submitted By: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Signed: -6867371012384A6...

DocuSigned by: Date: ____ Patrick Vos Accepted By: Signed: I & S Group, Inc.

BP-1 PR 02 Released: 2/19/20

Contractor Affected	Item #	Sheet/Spec	Change	Contrac
1 Kish	1	1E2-11	16 lighting circuit for aisle lighting at 15A; Added 2 new bleacher power source disconnects; Added 3 new twist lock receptacles for portable bleachers	\$
•			Total	= \$



Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address)

La Crosse Center Expansion + Renovation

La Crosse, WI

OWNER: (name and address)

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction

Date:

ARCHITECT: (name and address)

I+S Group, Inc.

201 Main St Suite 1020

La Crosse, WI 54601

Architect's Project Number: 16-19990 Proposal Request Number: BP1 PR 02

Proposal Request Date: February 19, 2020

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company -

Madison

151 East Wilson Street, Suite 100

Madison, WI 53703

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within seven (7) days or notify the Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

Item 1: Refer to revised sheet 1E2-11 ARENA UPGRADE ELECTRICAL PLAN

a. Shop drawings from Irwin have 16 lighting circuit for aisle lighting at 15 amp. Original plans had six 20A lighting circuits.

b. Shop drawings from Irwin added 2 new bleacher power source disconnects. Original plans had 5

c. Shop drawings from Irwin added 3 new twist lock receptacles for portable bleachers. Original plans had 1.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Pat Vos, Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE



2135 Enterprise Avenue 2135 Enterprise Avenue La Crosse, WI 54603-1754

Request for Change

WKT158 - LX CENTER REMODEL BP 1 SEATING RFC Number: 1

Date: 03/05/2020

_				-	-			
R	^	~	2	М	ī	n	~	

To:

CHANGE REGARDING BP-1 PR-2. ADDITIONAL SEATING ELECTRICAL.

KRAUS ANDERSON 151EAST WILSON STREET SUITE 100

MADISON, WI 53703

LX CENTER REMODEL BP 1 SEATING
LA CROSSE CENTER

300HARBORVIEW PLAZA LA CROSSE, WI 54601

Requested By: Phone: E-mail:

Recipients: Phone: E-mail:

BRENDA OELKE (608) 838-5479 BRENDA.OELKE@KRAUSANDERSO

(5) 3 phage (6) single phage circuits (2) disconnects

N.COM

(5) 3-phase (6) single phase circuits, (2) disconnects

Requested Change:	Change to Contract
CHANGE REGARDING BP-1 PR-2. ADDITIONAL SEATING ELECTRICAL.	\$ 0.00
MATERIALS	\$ 3630.29
LABOR 15.15 FM @ \$83.62	\$ 1266.84
LABOR 151.48 JW @ \$77.12	\$ 11682.14
10% OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	\$ 1657.93

RFC Total	\$ 18237.20
	¥

Please respond by: 03/06/2020

BRENDA OELKE KRAUS ANDERSON